



Latitude: 25.9746
Longitude: 86.775189
Elevation: 74.16±10 m
Accuracy: 5.6 m
Time: 01-03-2022 14:24

Note: sukhansan pakki sadak goth purwari to Mehta tola simraha mushari

Powered by NoteCam



स्थल प्रयोगशाला
मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (NDP)
पथ का नाम- सुखानन पक्की सड़क गोठ पूर्वी से
मेहता टोला सिमराहा मुसहरी
पैकेज सं- MMGSY-NDP- 8RRP-209 मधेपुरा
संबंध- भोज्य माता टीकनाट्टासन, गन्नीया लहरसा
कार्यपालक- उमिदता, आ. कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमोदन, मधेपुरा

Latitude: 25.973642
Longitude: 86.774157
Altitude: 27.9±15 m
Accuracy: 2100.0 m
Time: 01-03-2022 13:57
Note: sukhansan pakki sada sadh sunwari to Mehta tola simraha mushari

Powered by NoteCam



1472-29-9-21 1000 रु. का गैर न्यायिक स्टंप
बिहार BIHAR
AM 678198

Agreement No-.....19.....SBD/2021-22
Date of Start - 04.09.2021.
Date of Completion- 03.03.2023

2.57 % Below from Licence No.-01/1989
Madhepura

Agreement

This agreement made theday of 2021, between Rural Works Department (Govt. of Bihar) Works Division Madhepura (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and M/S Jay Mata Di Construction, At- Gamhariya, Rampur, Baijnathpur, Dist- Saharsa (Bihar) (Hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under MMGSY (NDB), Package No.- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-209-Madhepura; (Tender-ID-96093) (Bid ID-415280) for Construction & Five Year Maintenance Work of:-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (Rs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs)
1	Singheswar Supaul Path Near Post Office To Yadav yadav	0.960	8369788.00	599090.00
2	Sapha Bardaha Path 3rd KM Puliya To Bardaha (Najir Miya) Tola	1.150	9738856.00	895012.00
3	Sabaila Ararha Path Sima Path Pankaj Singh Ka Ghar To Piprahi Purbi Tola	3.920	33100376.00	3175877.00
4	Sukhansan Pakki road Goth Purwari To Mehta Tola Simraha Mushari	1.215	10174704.00	693793.00
Total:-		7.245	61383725.00	5363773.00

(hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 6,67,47,498.00 (Rupees Six Crore Sixty Seven lakh Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight Only)

Rajendra Kumar

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा
20/09/2021

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
 - i. Letter of Acceptance ;
 - ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii. Contractor's Bid;
 - iv. Contract Data;
 - v. Special Conditions of contract and general conditions of contract;
 - vi. Specification;
 - vii. Drawings;
 - viii. Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix. Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of कार्यपालक अभियंता was

hereunto affixed in the presence of :

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

M/s. Jai Anand Di. Coy., Saharua,

..... in presence of.

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

Rajendra Kumar

30/11/21
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधेपुरा
30/11/21

1st on 4/10/2021

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Sukhasan parki road					
Goth buruori to meha					
to Simraka muthari					
Agency:- Jy Mata Di Constn					
At-Gumhariga Rempur Buzimthar					
(Sahars)					
Agreement No.	19	8/10/2021	2022		
Date of start -	04/09/2021				
Date of comp. -	03/03/2023				
(1/191)	providing and fixing working				
	banding of nos per bar				
		1 X 1.215			2 Nos
(2/192)	Reference pillar - 04 Nos				
	pillar	1.215			
		04 X 1.215			4 Nos
(3/193)	cleaning and grubbing				
	Road land				
		2 X 40 X 3.25			7200 m ²
		2 X 1 X 15 X 3.25			97.50 m ²
					= 7897.50 m ²
					= 0.79 hec
(4/194)	excavating - excavation for				

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/91) providing and fixing working benchmarks.					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (01)					
Item No. (191) - 2 Nos					
2 Nos @ Rs 4257.61/each Rs					8515.22
(2/92) Reference p. 1192 -					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (02)					
Item No. (192) - 04 Nos					
4 Nos @ Rs 1936.81/each Rs					7755.24
(3/93) cleaning and grubbing Road land - do					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (03)					
Item No. (193) - 0.79 ha					
0.79 ha @ Rs 5296.72/ha					41844.20
(4/94) Box cutting excavation from Roadway - do					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (04)					
Item No. (194) - 77.62 cum					
77.62 cum @ Rs 75.57/cum Rs					5867.20
(5/95) Constn of embankment lead for 1000m.					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (05)					
Item No. (195) -					
530.93 @ 143.05/m³ Rs					75949.20
(6/96) Constn of embankment lead for 1000m.					
Qty. v. s. m. s. p. No. (06)					
Item No. (196) -					
2047.27 @ 190.04/m³ Rs					389178.20

Continuation

Rx 529108.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/227) Plain / Reinforced Cement Concrete in Sub-structure do -					
Qty V.D.M. No. (227)					
Item No (227) - 33.74m					
33.74m @ 5953.91/m ²					2008852
(13/228) providing and laying NPS Rec pipe on First Class Bedding do -					
Qty V.D.M. No. (228)					
Item No (228) - 7.50m					
7.50m @ 3597.72/m ²					269832
Total					28276442
Add @ 12% GST					3393172
Add @ 1% L.C.					282762
Add S&C / o.p. on material					545292
Total					32497662
As per 10/2/2022					
JE					
C&P					
24.02.22					
E.F.					

Continuation